   Doc No   REV    PAGE     DATE
    KYT2100 SERIES
    SPECIFICATION     G   1 OF 15  2006. 07.22.
                                                                  ©Copyright KYTronics Corp., Ltd.
      KYT – 2100 Card Issuing Machine
       (INTELLIGENT CARD DISPENSER)
  REVISION HISTORY
CHECK   DATE              DESCRIPTION REV  PAGE

-idity and Temperature 0~95% RH, -5~40℃
Locus  In the Cabinet
 Model Numbering Table
   KY � –  2 1 � �
Interface Function  Option   Capacity  Card Thickness(mm)
T : RS-232C
L : TTL
2 : Card Dispenser 1 : Single stacker 1 : 100 cards
2 : 200 cards
3 : 300 cards
4 : 500 cards
1 : 0.20T
2 : 0.38T
3 : 0.50T
4 : 0.76T
5 : 0.84T
6 : 1.00T
   Doc No   REV    PAGE     DATE
    KYT2100 SERIES
    SPECIFICATION     G   6 OF 15  2006. 07.22.
                                                                  ©Copyright KYTronics Corp., Ltd.
   4.1 DC Power
     . Interface connector
      - Part Number : 5557-04A, Manufacture : MOLEX
 . Connector number : J6
Pin 1. +24VDC GND
Pin 3. +24VDC
Pin NO   Signal Name Cable color     Direction
   1   +24VDC GND Black (or Green)
   2   Not use
   3   +24VDC Yellow
   4   Not use
     Input
   Doc No   REV    PAGE     DATE
    KYT2100 SERIES
    SPECIFICATION     G   7 OF 15  2006. 07.22.
                                                                  ©Copyright KYTronics Corp., Ltd.
    4.2 Interface
      4.2.1 RS232C type model
        . Interface connector :
Part number : 51004-0310, Manufacture : MOLEX
When use the KYT-2100’s com-cable, connect to twist cable.
When use the user’s com-cable, connect to as bellows table
. Connector number : J1
         . Connector signal table
 Pin No   Signal KYT-2100     HOST Dsub-9 Remark
   1   RXD  3 Receive data
   2   TXD  2 Transmit data
   3   GND  5  Signal Ground
         . Communication Method
               - Asynchronous, Half duplex.
                - Communication speed : 9600, 19200BPS (Default : 9600BPS)
                - Data Length : 8Bits
               - Parity : None
               - Stop Bit : 1Bit
             . Sensor definition
Connector No    NAME           Remark (As of KYT-2100)
      J3     SEN1 Finish sensor
      J4     SEN2 Finish additional sensor (optional)
      J5     SEN3  Empty sensor
      J8 SEN4 Full sensor (optional)
      J9     SEN5 Optional
   Doc No   REV    PAGE     DATE
    KYT2100 SERIES
    SPECIFICATION     G   8 OF 15  2006. 07.22.
                                                                  ©Copyright KYTronics Corp., Ltd.
     4.2.2 TTL type model
.Interface connector :
Part number : 51004-0610, Manufacture : MOLEX
. Connector number : J1-1
         . Connector signal table
No Signal Name Input/Output     Function Configuration
 1 MOTOR_ENA  Input